
CATALOGUE No. 

66-002 

MONTHLY 

D O M I N I O N BUREAU OF STATISTICS 

OTTAWA - CANADA 

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce 

Vol. 19, No. 6 Price: 10 cents, $1.00 a year 

VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS 

JUNE 1966 

Foreign vehicles entering Canada on travellers' vehicle permits during the month of June 1966 
numbered 1,000,409, an increase of 80,906 or 8.8 per cent more than in June 1965. Cumulative data 
show 3,395.817 permits were issued during the first half of 1966, a gain of 320,636 or 10.4 per cent 
over the aggregate for the same period of 1965, 

Province of entry into Canada 
7. One day 
in 1965 

Permits issued(l) 

1965 1966 

Change in 
1966 

% Change in 
1966 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia ... 
Yukon Territory ,.,. 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia ... 
Yukon Territory .... 

Canada 

77 33 44 57,1 

0.2 
63.7 
49,5 
53.5 
38.8 
36.7 
19,5 
35,2 
10.5 

51.3 

1,651 
47,391 
63,871 
699.900 
16.571 
8.491 
10,303 
67,540 
3,708 

919,503 1 

Janu 

1.520 
50.871 
65,412 
764,256 
17,526 
8,544 
11,533 
76.515 
4.199 

.000,409 

ary - June 

-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 

131 
3.480 
1,541 
64,356 

955 
53 

1,230 
8,975 
491 

80,906 

- 7.9 
+ 7,3 
+ 2.4 
+ 9,2 
+ 5,8 
+ 0.6 
+ 11.9 
+ 13,3 
+ 13.2 

+ 8,8 

387 151 236 61.0 

0.3 
71.1 
55,9 
60.1 
52.3 
53,4 
24,4 
43,9 
11.0 

58.7 

eign vehicles 

2 

3 

re 

2,255 
188,979 
262,263 
,295.000 
44.936 
22.627 
18.668 

232.394 
7,672 

075,181 

gardless 

2,048 
204,374 
265,121 

2,565.299 
43.005 
23,625 
20,572 
262,758 
8,864 

3,395,817 

of length of 

-
+ 
+ 
+ 

-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 

207 
15,395 
2,858 

270,299 
1,931 
998 

1,904 
30,364 
1.192 

320,636 

stay in Canada 

-
+ 
+ 

+ 
-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 

9.2 
8,1 
1.1 
11,8 
4.3 
4.4 
10.2 
13,1 
15,5 

10.4 

Entries 
via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel. 

Note: A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the 
regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No, 66-
001), In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the 
proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3. 

National Accounts and Balance of Payments 

July 1966 
2207-501 

ROCER DUHAMEL. F.R.S.C, Queen 's P r in t e r and Control ler of Sta t ionery, Ot tawa 



STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY 
BIBLIOTH^QUE STATISTIQUE CANADA 


