#### CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

# DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

# OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce

Vol. 19, No. 6

Price: 10 cents, \$1.00 a year

## VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS

### JUNE 1966

Foreign vehicles entering Canada on travellers' vehicle permits during the month of June 1966 numbered 1,000,409, an increase of 80,906 or 8.8 per cent more than in June 1965. Cumulative data show 3,395,817 permits were issued during the first half of 1966, a gain of 320,636 or 10.4 per cent over the aggregate for the same period of 1965.

Province of entry into Canada	% One day in 1965	Permits issued(1)		Change in	% Change in
		1965	1966	1966	1966
Newfoundland	-	77	33	- 44	- 57.1
Prince Edward Island	-	-	•	-	-
Nova Scotia	0.2	1,651	1,520	- 131	- 7.9
New Brunswick	63.7	47,391	50,871	+ 3,480	+ 7.3
Quebec	49.5	63,871	65,412	+ 1,541	+ 2.4
Ontario	53.5	699,900	764,256	+ 64,356	+ 9.2
Manitoba	38.8	16,571	17,526	+ 955	+ 5.8
Saskatchewan	36.7	8,491	8,544	+ 53	+ 0.6
Alberta	19.5	10,303	11,533	+ 1,230	+ 11.9
British Columbia	35.2	67,540	76,515	+ 8,975	+ 13.3
Yukon Territory	10.5	3,708	4,199	+ 491	+ 13.2
Canada	51.3	919,503 J	1,000,409 anuary - Jun	+ 80,906	+ 8.8
Newfoundland	_	387	151	- 236	- 61.0
Prince Edward Island	-	-	-	-	•
Nova Scotia	0.3	2,255	2,048	- 207	- 9.2
New Brunswick	71.1	188,979	204,374	+ 15,395	+ 8.1
Quebec	55.9	262,263	265,121	+ 2,858	+ 1.1
Ontario	60.1	2,295,000	2,565,299	+ 270,299	+ 11.8
Manitoba	52.3	44,936	43,005	- 1,931	- 4.3
Saskatchewan	53.4	22,627	23,625	+ 998	+ 4.4
Alberta	24.4	18,668	20,572	+ 1,904	+ 10.2
British Columbia	43.9	232,394	262,758	+ 30,364	+ 13.1
Yukon Territory	11.0	7,672	8,864	+ 1,192	+ 15.5
Canada	58.7	3,075,181	3,395,817	+ 320,636	+ 10.4

<sup>(1)</sup> Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. Entries via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel.

National Accounts and Balance of Payments

Note: A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3.

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY
BIBLIOTHEQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA

1010495440